o « ~ AGENDA MATERIAL
Berﬁadette Russell " DATE.|-4-22 _ITEM NO. E“L’ ,

From: - I
Sent: ‘ Saturday, January 1, 2022 9:58 AM
To: COB_mail; District1; DIST2; District3; District4; District5

Subject: : Tuesday January 4 BOS meeting

&

£3

b

. Sy

To: Clerk Of The Board For Pima County LI
£

- I'request the following become part of the Agenda comments for the Board of Supervisors Meetmg of ';{
Tuesday, January 4, 2022. ig
&3

FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT BOARD %“f}i

Coan
N

. 6. Green Valley Council, Inc., d.b.a. Green Valley Council, Amendment No. 1, to-provide for Green
Valley Council services, extend contract term to 12/31/22 and amend contractual language, Health
(27.1%), DOT (25.7%), RWRD (17.1%), DSD.(8.6%), RFCD Tax Levy (8. 6%) and DEQ (12.9%)
Funds, contract amount $87,500.00 (CT PW-21-202)

The Pima County Board of Supervisors very generously spends oﬁr tax dollars. Coming out of covid it might
be time to think about how we can “reset” our counties financial goal with savings, rather than spending, in
mind. 1 ' -

Specifically, the Green Valley Council gra.nt amount keeps sliding up and should be re-evaluated downward
or, better yet, eliminated. This quasi-government organization is nothing more than a duphcate effort, a -

middleman which dilutes the message to the county department responsible for whatever issue is

invelved. County residents should deal directly with the county department involved.

Additionally the Green Valley Council does NOT provide services to those Green Valley residents who do not
contribute to them via HOA funds - and allows no way for non-HOA areas to “opt in”. In other words - they
discriminate! ,

Gail Ault

Pima County resident since 2003



